PUBLISH: Monday, April 04, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, April 06, 2016.

Certified to before me this April 04, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/10/2016 to 3/23/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/6/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Suburban Propane LP

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Daniel Weber

Decatur Daily Democrat

Gordon Food Service

Lehman Feed Mill

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Mary Baker

Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

B & K Hydraulics

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Terry Debolt

Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Work Wear Express

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Hunt's Appliance Service
Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Leslie W. Marckel

ERS Wireless Communications
Indiana Nena

Uricks Trucking

Association of Indiana Clerk's
Indiana Public Defender Council
Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

League for the Blind & Disabled
Russell W Flueckiger

Russell E Cook

Walgreens

Timothy L. Barkey

Phil Eicher

Kevin Nussbaum

Anna Steiner

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
540.00
90.40
55.00
90.00
44733
20.00
88.72
2,926.16
906.00
115.20
34.32
107.04
801,796.72
127.50
796.14
50.00
95.00
372.00
375.00
80.00
600.00
20.00
20.00
929.69
123.22
129.99
6,497.05
595.63
275.66
1,212.68
20.00
1,620.90
378.00
869.00
30.00
50.00
20.00
418.92
31.05
160.00
600.00
20.00
65.06
229.68
50.00
20.00
50.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Andrew Guise

Berne Ready Mix

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
David L. Sommer
Douglas L. Bauman
Innovative Concepts

Mark S. Gresla, MD
Griffiths, Nolan

Selking International

Ideal Office Source

West Payment Center
Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Bloomington Ford, Inc.
Richard Clutter

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Charles M. Tooley

Braun's Garage, Inc.

Expert Transmission

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Delbert Scheiman

Grainger

Deb Stevens

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Oriental Trading Company
FlexPAC

Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware
Panacea Painting & Coating, Inc.
Allied 100, LLC

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Corrisoft
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Amount

33,635.70
40.00
51.50

7,005.00
54.35
163.00
50.00
115.50
433.66
42025
20.00
127.73
251.73
1,002.69
62.24
38.47
53.43
320.00
36.52
341.87
3,360.00
15.00

29,426.20
20.00
90.25
19.26

437.69
717.78
277.21
150.00
257.28
266.00
2,282.87
166.50
226.12
92.40
20.00
586.47
88.16
1,042.16
25.08
176.14
240.00
1,354.00
21.53
21.19
423.22
257.50

4/5/2016




Central Customer Charges
James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security
Derek C. Augsburger
Medline Industries, Inc.
Dex

AMO Oftice Supplies
CenturyLink

Luginbill Excavating, LLC
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Jessica Nix

Michael W. Sorg
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Jeremy Brown

Staples Advantage

Town and Country Chrysler
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP
John M Schwartz

Jody A. Garcia

Daniel Sigler, Jr.

Know Ink

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

80.38
87.12
120.00
20.00
1,171.42
156.16
22131
2,557.02
6,511.00
62.15
497.94
20.00
312.51
302.65
398.20
45,668.25
10,692.48
1,105.42
500.00
426.80
31,745.00

3M Electronic Monitoring
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Mediacom

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Newegg Business

Rodney G Bollenbacher

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Llama Corporation

Douglas Hartman

Sandra M. Brown

H & S Fabrication, LLC
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
Dorine Zuercher

Betty L. Crone

Barton Alexander

Grand Total
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1,020.65
660.00
287,325.00
22.99
98.91
6.48
204.53
50.00
19,761.78
319.00
100.00
11.45
65.00
243.00
47791
521.45
3,185.62
600.00
500.00
126.83

1,330,589.12

4/5/2016



