

PUBLISH: Monday, April 04, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, April 06, 2016.

Certified to before me this April 04, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/10/2016 to 3/23/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/6/2016

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,200.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	33,635.70
AIT Laboratories	540.00	Andrew Guise	40.00
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	90.40	Berne Ready Mix	51.50
Suburban Propane LP	55.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufert	7,005.00
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	447.33	Complete Printing Service	163.00
Daniel Weber	20.00	David L. Sommer	50.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	88.72	Douglas L. Bauman	115.50
Gordon Food Service	2,926.16	Innovative Concepts	433.66
Lehman Feed Mill	906.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	115.20	Griffiths, Nolan	20.00
Rhonda L. McIntosh	34.32	Selking International	127.73
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	107.04	Ideal Office Source	251.73
Treasurer of Adams County	801,796.72	West Payment Center	1,002.69
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	127.50	Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.	62.24
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	796.14	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	38.47
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	53.43
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	95.00	Bluhm & Reber	320.00
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.	372.00	Mary Beery	36.52
Universal Metalcraft, Inc	375.00	Don Myers Plumbing	341.87
B & K Hydraulics	80.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	3,360.00
Indiana County Auditors' Association	600.00	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	15.00
Terry Debolt	20.00	Bloomington Ford, Inc.	29,426.20
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	929.69	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	90.25
Kristina Nichols	123.22	Charles M. Tooley	19.26
Work Wear Express	129.99	Braun's Garage, Inc.	437.69
Detroit Salt Company LLC	6,497.05	Expert Transmission	717.78
Hunt's Appliance Service	595.63	Harvest Land Co-op	277.21
Wal-Mart	275.66	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	150.00
Beth A. Webber	1,212.68	Thomas R Krueckeberg	257.28
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Adams County Sheriff's Department	266.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,620.90	Troyer's Market LLC	2,282.87
Indiana Nena	378.00	Delbert Scheiman	166.50
Uricks Trucking	869.00	Grainger	226.12
Association of Indiana Clerk's	30.00	Deb Stevens	92.40
Indiana Public Defender Council	50.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Verizon Wireless	586.47
Stationair's Express	418.92	Oriental Trading Company	88.16
Schwartz Steel LLC	31.05	FlexPAC	1,042.16
League for the Blind & Disabled	160.00	Carrie Freeman	25.08
Russell W Flueckiger	600.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	176.14
Russell E Cook	20.00	Panacea Painting & Coating, Inc.	240.00
Walgreens	65.06	Allied 100, LLC	1,354.00
Timothy L. Barkey	229.68	O'Reilly Auto Parts	21.53
Phil Eicher	50.00	Purdue CES Education Fund	21.19
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	423.22
Anna Steiner	50.00	Corrisoft	257.50

Central Customer Charges	80.38	3M Electronic Monitoring	1,020.65
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	87.12	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	660.00
Indiana Dept. of Homeland Security	120.00	Star Insurance Agency	287,325.00
Derek C. Augsburger	20.00	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	22.99
Medline Industries, Inc.	1,171.42	Mediacom	98.91
Dex	156.16	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	6.48
AMO Office Supplies	221.31	Newegg Business	204.53
CenturyLink	2,557.02	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Luginbill Excavating, LLC	6,511.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	19,761.78
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	62.15	Llama Corporation	319.00
Jessica Nix	497.94	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	Sandra M. Brown	11.45
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	312.51	H & S Fabrication, LLC	65.00
Jeremy Brown	302.65	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	243.00
Staples Advantage	398.20	Four U Packaging	477.91
Town and Country Chrysler	45,668.25	Aquatek Water Treatment	521.45
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	10,692.48	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	3,185.62
John M Schwartz	1,105.42	Dorine Zuercher	600.00
Jody A. Garcia	500.00	Betty L. Crone	500.00
Daniel Sigler, Jr.	426.80	Barton Alexander	126.83
Know Ink	31,745.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>1,330,589.12</u></u>